
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE .te

July 29,2024 /)///; 0 / ^.QU
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE" (30^nni^^ j

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ~"'""L"^ c,,,,,^.
?/p«;':!l^/0f

A. Name of Committee: Leavenworth Coutny Elephant Club

Address: 22833 George Rd

City and Zip Code: Tonganoxie. KS 66086

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee w Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod .......................................................................... _<w'

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ 3,736.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... 3,901.11

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 1,441.36

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)......................................... 2,459.75

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

{f~7-^y ^^ ^^^=.
Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Leavenworth County Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/18/24

02/15/24

02/15/24

02/15/24

02/15/24

02/15/24

02/15/24

02/15/24

02/15/24

02/15/24

02/19/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Mary Wood
^71 Ash Ln
Lansing, KS 6643

Kent Leintz
4701 10thAve
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Vlary Wood
^71 Ash Ln
-ansing, KS 6643

Chris Gregerson
1116SEsplanadaSt
Leavenworth KS 66048

Ed & Connie O'Brien
?2123211thSt
ronganoxie, KS 66086

Kelvin & Connie Kleinschmidt
24526 StiHwell Rd
-awrence, KS 66044

Stacy Driscoll
PO Box 883
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Byron McFee
21650 227th St
Tonganoxie, KS 66086

Joe & Jackie Boarman
16550 Santa Fe Trail
Leavenworth, KS 66048

TeriLois Mashburn
PO Box 653
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Gerard & Karen Overbey
4108 Grand Ave
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

•

•

f/

Check

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotol This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$55.00

$50.00

$15.00

$40.00

$70.00

$70.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$50.00

$100.00

$570.00

/:e I of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Leavenworth County Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

02/29/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

03/21/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Sherry Agee
50013th Terr
Tongaonxie, KS 66086

Ed & Connie O'Brien
22123 211th St
Tonganoxie, KS 66086

Stacy Driscoll
PO Box 883
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Echo Van Meteren
15297BrandtRd
Leavenworth, KS 66048

-any Foster
1509 Columbia Ave
-eavenworth, KS 66048

^lary Wood
4.71 Ash Ln
-ansing, KS 66043

Byron McFee
21650 227th St
Tonganoxie, KS 66086

Kent Leintz
4701 10thAve
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Jesse Johnson
18351 Stranger Rd
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Chris Gregerson
1116SEsplanadaSt
Leavenworth KS 66048

Janella & Edward Cummings II
23021 207th St,
Tonganoxie, KS 66086

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash

^

•

•

•

^

•

•

•

•

Check

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Sutrtatal TMs Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$100.00

$20.00

$50.00

$40.00

$80.00

$20.00

$20.00

$90.00

$35.00

$20.00

$100.00

$575.00

Pagi;e<^<L_of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Leavenworth County Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

04/18/24

04/18/24

04/18/24

04/18/24

04/18/24

04/18/24

04/18/24

05/16/24

05/16/24

05/16/24

05/16/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kent Leintz
4701 10thAve
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Jesse Johnson
18351 Stranger Rd
Leavenworth, KS 66048

JeffSievert
17663 157th St
Basehor.KS 66007

Mary Wood
471 Ash Ln
Lansing,KS 66043

3hris Gregerson
1116SEsplanadaSt
-eavenworth KS 66048

Joe & Jackie Boarman
16550 Santa Fe Trail
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Caleb Gordon
10283rd Ct
Lanslng, KS 66043

Kent Leintz
4701 10thAve
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Jesse Johnson
18351 Stranger Rd
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Joe & Jackie Boarman
16550 Santa Fe Trail
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Echo Van Meteren
15297BrandtRd
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Check

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$20.00

$10.00

$50.00

$15.00

$20.00

$50.00

$35.00

$140.00

$20.00

$40.00

$35.00

$435.00

^.Cp



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Leavenworth County Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

05/16/24

05/16/24

05/22/24

06/08/24

06/08/24

06/08/24

06/08/24

06/08/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Stacy Driscoll
PO Box 883
Leavenworth. KS 66048

TeriLois Mashbum
PO Box 653
Leavenworth, KS 66048

3aleb Gordon
102 S 3rd Ct
-ansing, KS 66043

Jeff Kahrs
Didn't Supply

Joe & Jackie Boarman
16550 Santa Fe Trail
-eavenworth, KS 66048

3hris Gregerson
l116SEsp(anadaSt
-eavenworth KS 66048

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie, KS 66086

Echo Van Meteren
15297BrandtRd
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Retired

Retired

Engineer

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

Check

•

•

•

•

•

Loan Efunds
Other

Sttbtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$20.00

$40.00

$40.00

$60.00

$200.00

$100.00

$731.00

$40.00

$1,231.00

Page^Lo^



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Leavenworth County Elephant Club
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupatiou of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

SuNotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Umtemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PEMOD (to Hue 2 of Summary)

$2,811.00

$925.00

$3,736.00

Page of<



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Leavenworth Coutny Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

04/26/24

05/20/24

06/08/24

07/01/02

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

USPS
Tonganoxie, KS

Record News
14690 Parallel
Basehor, KS 66007

Price chopper
501 Commercial Dr
Banner Springs, KS 66012

Kansas Govermental Ethics
Commission
Topeka, KS

Purpose of Expendihire

If independent or ia-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Post Box

Signs

Chicken

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$130.00

$652.09

$409.27

$250.00

$1,441.36

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to fine 4 of Summary) _;

$1,441.36

Page _^_ofJ


