KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 29, 2024

GEC Form 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

		""SSIOn
A.	Name of Committee: Leavenworth Coutny Elephant Club	
	Address: 22833 George Rd	
	City and Zip Code: Tonganoxie, KS 66086	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	165.11
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	3,736.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	3,901.11
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	1,441.36
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	2,459.75
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeaner."	he intentional
Br. Date	-7-2024 Mul Canton Signature of Treasurer	

Leavenworth County Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	ng More Appropriate Bo		ЭX	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/18/24	Mary Wood 471 Ash Ln Lansing, KS 6643	Retired		~			\$55.00
02/15/24	Kent Leintz 4701 10th Ave Leavenworth, KS 66048	Retired	~				\$50.00
02/15/24	Mary Wood 471 Ash Ln Lansing, KS 6643	Retired	•				\$15.00
02/15/24	Chris Gregerson 1116 S Esplanada St Leavenworth KS 66048	Retired	~				\$40.00
02/15/24	Ed & Connie O'Brien 22123 211th St Tonganoxie, KS 66086	Retired		•			\$70.00
02/15/24	Melvin & Connie Kleinschmidt 24526 Stillwell Rd Lawrence, KS 66044			•			\$70.00
02/15/24	Stacy Driscoll PO Box 883 Leavenworth, KS 66048		•				\$40.00
02/15/24	Byron McFee 21650 227th St Tonganoxie, KS 66086		~				\$40.00
02/15/24	Joe & Jackie Boarman 16550 Santa Fe Trail Leavenworth, KS 66048	Retired	•				\$40.00
02/15/24	TeriLois Mashburn PO Box 653 Leavenworth, KS 66048			~			\$50.00
02/19/24	Gerard & Karen Overbey 4108 Grand Ave Leavenworth, KS 66048			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$570.00

Leavenworth County Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address			Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt	
02/29/24	Sherry Agee 500 13th Terr Tongaonxie, KS 66086		~				\$100.00	
03/21/24	Ed & Connie O'Brien 22123 211th St Tonganoxie, KS 66086		~				\$20.00	
03/21/24	Stacy Driscoll PO Box 883 Leavenworth, KS 66048			•			\$50.00	
03/21/24	Echo Van Meteren 15297 Brandt Rd Leavenworth, KS 66048		~				\$40.00	
03/21/24	Larry Foster 1509 Columbia Ave Leavenworth, KS 66048		~				\$80.00	
03/21/24	Mary Wood 471 Ash Ln Lansing, KS 66043		~				\$20.00	
03/21/24	Byron McFee 21650 227th St Tonganoxie, KS 66086		~				\$20.00	
03/21/24	Kent Leintz 4701 10th Ave Leavenworth, KS 66048		~				\$90.00	
03/21/24	Jesse Johnson 18351 Stranger Rd Leavenworth, KS 66048			•			\$35.00	
03/21/24	Chris Gregerson 1116 S Esplanada St Leavenworth KS 66048		~				\$20.00	
03/21/24	Janella & Edward Cummings II 23021 207th St, Tonganoxie, KS 66086		V				\$100.00	
	Subtotal This Page						\$575.00	

Leavenworth County Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	4	Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
04/18/24	Kent Leintz 4701 10th Ave Leavenworth, KS 66048		~				\$20.00
04/18/24	Jesse Johnson 18351 Stranger Rd Leavenworth, KS 66048		•				\$10.00
04/18/24	Jeff Sievert 17663 157th St Basehor, KS 66007		1				\$50.00
04/18/24	Mary Wood 471 Ash Ln Lansing, KS 66043		~				\$15.00
04/18/24	Chris Gregerson 1116 S Esplanada St Leavenworth KS 66048		•				\$20.00
04/18/24	Joe & Jackie Boarman 16550 Santa Fe Trail Leavenworth, KS 66048			~			\$50.00
04/18/24	Caleb Gordon 102 S 3rd Ct Lansing, KS 66043		~				\$35.00
05/16/24	Kent Leintz 4701 10th Ave Leavenworth, KS 66048		~				\$140.00
05/16/24	Jesse Johnson 18351 Stranger Rd Leavenworth, KS 66048		~				\$20.00
05/16/24	Joe & Jackie Boarman 16550 Santa Fe Trail Leavenworth, KS 66048		~				\$40.00
05/16/24	Echo Van Meteren 15297 Brandt Rd Leavenworth, KS 66048		•				\$35.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$435.00

Leavenworth County Elephant Club

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Occupation of Name and Address Individual Giving More		Ch Approp)X	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
05/16/24	Stacy Driscoll PO Box 883 Leavenworth, KS 66048		~				\$20.00
05/16/24	TeriLois Mashburn PO Box 653 Leavenworth, KS 66048		V				\$40.00
05/22/24	Caleb Gordon 102 S 3rd Ct Lansing, KS 66043			•			\$40.00
06/08/24	Jeff Kahrs Didn't Supply			~			\$60.00
06/08/24	Joe & Jackie Boarman 16550 Santa Fe Trail Leavenworth, KS 66048	Retired		•			\$200.00
06/08/24	Chris Gregerson 1116 S Esplanada St Leavenworth KS 66048	Retired	~				\$100.00
06/08/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie, KS 66086	Engineer		~			\$731.00
06/08/24	Echo Van Meteren 15297 Brandt Rd Leavenworth, KS 66048			~			\$40.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,231.00

Page 4 of 6

Leavenworth	County	Elepha	ant Club
-------------	--------	--------	----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			ЭX	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Lean	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt	
			<u> </u>				4	
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00	

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,811.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$925.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$3,736.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Leavenworth Coutny Elephant (Clu	Clu	CI
-------------------------------	-----	-----	----

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	_	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
04/26/24	USPS Tonganoxie, KS	Post Box	\$130.00
05/20/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Basehor, KS 66007	Signs	\$652.09
06/08/24	Price Chopper 501 Commercial Dr Bonner Springs, KS 66012	Chicken	\$409.27
07/01/02	Kansas Govermental Ethics Commission Topeka, KS		\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,441.36

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$1,441.36